
 

Law Enforcement Advisory Board Meeting May 11, 2022 

 

x denotes f2f presence 

X  Paul Soptick      913‐281‐4351    PPRSJR@AOL.COM 
ZOOM  Scott Mackey      816‐550‐0915    SCOTTMACKEY08@YAHOO.COM 
X  Reed Partridge      913‐573‐8043    RPARTRIDGE@WYCOKCK.ORG 
ZOOM  Irene Caudillo      913‐677‐0100    ICAUDILLO@ELECTRONIC.COM 
X  Dan Soptic      913‐573‐8861    DSOPTICK@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG 
X  Lynn Melton      913‐208‐5448     lynn.melton2011@gmail.com 
            Casey Meyer      913‐573‐5060    Cmeyer@wycokck.org 
  Kent Anderson      913‐573‐6144    KANDERSON@KCKPD.ORG  
ZOOM  Kimberly Weaver    913‐735‐7543    Kimaweaver76@gmail.com  
  Kelly Herron      913‐573‐6010    kherron@kckpd.org  
  LaRon Thompson    913‐808‐7601    thompsonH913@gmail.com 
  Abbie Dillard      913‐226‐0228    abbiedillard01@outlook.com 
X  Karl Oakman      913‐945‐0351    koakman@kckpd.org 
ZOOM  Kendall McReynolds    913‐755‐8108    mcreynolds199@msn.com 
  Raymond Nunez    913‐573‐6010    rnunez@kkckpd.org 
  Gayle Townsend    913‐573‐5040    gtownsend@wycokck.org 
ZOOM  Nancy Chartrand          nchartrand@kckpd.org 
X  David Patton            bigdaveshow2002@yahoo.com 
               J’Hiesa (Nikki) Richardson        kckreform@gmail.com 
  Michael Armstrong          miarmstr@gmail.com 
X  Rick Behrens            rdbeherens@gmail.com   
               Duane Beth        913‐484‐4097    DRBETH@ICLOUD.COM 
  George Simms      913‐219‐9944    GSIMMS@KCKPD.ORG 
  Curtis Nicholson    913‐940‐9960    CNICHOLSON@WYCOSHERIFF.ORG 
ZOOM  William Barajas     913‐231‐8183    WPBARAJAS1921@GMAIL.COM 
ZOOM   Brent Hardin 
X  Tonda Hill 
 

 

Rick Behrens opened the meeting at 4:05pm .  

Rick Behrens asked if there were any additions, corrections to last months meeting minutes. None 
received. 

Rick Behrens asked all participants what they thought the vision was for the LEAB. 

And 

How can the LEAB help you accomplish your goals of connecting with the community? 

 

Chief Oakman 

 



Use your networks and constituencies to carry information from PD/Sheriff to the community. Programs, 

projects, community engagement opportunities 

Factual occurrences.  Avoid emotions and personal agendas. 

Look for solutions to problems by following MOU and ordinances 

Sheriff Soptic 

Find opportunities to share information with constituencies 

Receive briefings from Sheriff and Chief 

Bring back responses & concerns from the community 

 

What is one thing you'd like for the LEAB to accomplish this year? 

 

Kendall McReynolds 

Address issues of mistrust ‐ find common ground 

Make Citizen's Academy more attractive by shortening the length 

Increase FB posts to build trust 

Can we represent LEAB during events and functions? 

Lynn Melton 

Listen more by going out to neighborhood groups 

Help create a safer community 

Nikki Richardson 

Put together strong recommendations that make sense and present them to the Unified Government 

Scott Mackey 

Access statistics on crime  

Irene Caudillo 

How do we connect to the effort for diversity in departments? 

What activities, events, arrangements can we foster that connect our networks and resources? 

Be consistent in our agenda and give timely info on events 



Prepare to report to the commissioner who appointed us  

William Barajas 

Participate in police related functions 

Get t‐shirts or polos that identify us to wear to functions 

Kimberly Weaver 

Be identified at events so that we can receive comments and concerns 

Paul Soptic 

Connect with neighborhood groups, Livable Neighborhoods, NCCP, Multiply outreach by connecting with 

these groups regularly 

Rick Behrens 

Yearly or bi‐annual town hall/community conversation, meet and greets, open house 

 

 

 

MEETING ADJOURNED 5:14 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


